PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4460689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEUNG HO	05/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOURCING SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	12 HUNG TO ROAD, KWUN TONG
Internal Address:	8/F, GEMMY FACTORY BUILDING
City:	KOWLOON
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15591008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-649-6109

Email: docket@schroederlawpc.com

Correspondent Name: SCHROEDER LAW PC

Address Line 1: 110 COOPER STREET #605
Address Line 4: BABYLON, NEW YORK 11702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1404-47
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. GLENN SCHROEDER
SIGNATURE:	/r. glenn schroeder/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=1404-47_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=1404-47_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504413989 REEL: 042711 FRAME: 0416

For:	U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
	U.S. Application or U.S. Patent
By:	☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S):	
	Leung Ho
	10/F, Gemmy Factory Building, 12 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong
	Kowloon, Hong Kong
	HK Nationality
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
	Sourcing Solutions International Limited
	8/F, Gemmy Factory Building, 12 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong
	Kowloon, Hong Kong
	HK. Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal	·
☐ The entire right, title an	•
for the United States and its territori	al possessions
and in all foreign count	ries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements	which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
PLASTIC GARM and which is found in	IENT HANGER WITH COLLAPSIBLE PLASTIC HOOK
(b) U.S. patent applic (c) U.S. application S (d) U.S. provisional a filed on	ation executed on even date herewith. ation executed on erial No. 15/591,008 filed on May 9, 2017 . pplication No. 60/
(e) U.S. Patent No	issued lo. PCT/ filed on

PATENT REEL: 042711 FRAME: 0417

		patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(g)	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
	ation-in-p	I Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination
made o		NOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be into which would conflict with this assignment;
known related instrum	nt facts ar and acces thereto ar ents or ar I Letters	NOR(s) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be saible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, ffidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes
date, w	he power hich may	dersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Schroeder Law PC of 110 Cooper Street #605, Babylon, NY to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and the for recordation of this document.
		1

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding

X May 29, 2017 Date of Signing

RECORDED: 06/14/2017